notice board of the office of undersigned.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Kolkata Division Social Sector, P.W. Dte. 4th floor, 76;Dr. Sundari Mohan Avenu Kolkata-700014

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to General Public that my client Smt. Sunita Debi S is absolute owner of Chittak lying and 1 Cott situated at 16/1, B.K. Pal Temple Road, P.S.- Belur, Dist-Howrah, have been lost a Original Deed being No. 4553 for the year 2006. If any person(s) who find it, is requested to return the same at address mentioned below or any PERSON(S) having any claim or objection in respect the said property are requested to intimate the same within Seven (7) days from date hereof failing which, will be considered to have been waived and or abandoned.

> Ritu Hela Advocate

561, Nandan Nagar, Amtala, Belgharia, Kolkata-700083, Mobile: 9831906292

Mard Wunicipality (Ward No.- 09, 10, 13, 05, 17, 18)" E-Tender are invited, Tenderer interested to send their quotation are requested to please see the following T.R. Number - WBMAD / KALNA / HTW/ NIT-13/17-18 Tender ID-2017 MAD 127116 1 Chairman Kalna Municipality

Tender Notice

e-Tender is inviting by the Divisional Forest Officer. Bankura (South) Division for Supply of 15,730 nos. 1yr. old planting materials quality (Seedlings) for plantation works vide NIT No. - WBFOR/ BKS/NGP/NIT-01/17-18 in the website www.wbtenders.gov.in Tender ID 2017_DPFR_127260_1. Last Date of submission of is 18-09-2017. Details are available in www.bankuraforest.in www.westbengalforest.gov.in Memo No - 886/ADV/inf(BNK) Dt.= 05.09.2017 Sd/-

D. M. Pradhan, IFS Divisional Forest Officer

Bankura (South) Division

auon zy reao with Redulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 14th day of September 2017 at its registered office at 3.30 P.M to consider inter alia Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

The said information is also available on the company's website www.tyroontea.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE at www.bseindia.com and CSE at www.cseindia.com.

Please note Company is preparing unaudited results first time under Indian Accounting Standard (IND-AS). By Order of the Board

For Tyroon Tea Company Limited
K. C. Mishra Place: Kolkata Date: 05:09:2017 (Co. Secretary & CFO)

Programme" E-Tender are No invited, Tenderer interested to send their quotation are requested to please see the following T.R. Number WBMAD / KALNA / PCRR / NIT-08/17-18 (2nd CALL) Tender ID 2017_MAD_127090 _1, 2017_MAD_127090_2, 2017 MAD 127090 3, 2017 MAD 127090 4, 2017 MAD 127090 5, 2017 MAD 127090 6, 2017 MAD 127090 7, 2017 MAD 127090 8, 2017 MAD 127090 9, 2017 MAD 127090 10 Chairman

Pu Re Ot Re

a Di

SUC.3

Th

an

झारखण्ड सरकार

Kalna Municipality

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय मवन निर्माण विमाग, भवन प्रमंडल संख्या-1, रो

कार्यपालक अभियंता, भवन निर्माण विभा

दिनांक 20.09 2017 को 1,00 (एक) बजे

दिनांक 22 09.2017 को 3.00 (तीन) वर्ज

दिनांक 22 09 2017 को 3 30 (साढ़ तीन

अल्पकालीन निविदा/कोटेशन आमंत्रण सूचना/20 विवापनदाता का भाम एवं पता ਪ੍ਰਦਿਸ਼ਕ ਜ਼ਿਹਤ ਜ਼ਿਹੀ ਕਵਕੇ ਦੀ ਰਿਹਿ ਪਰ ਦਸਤ

निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि एवं समय निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय परिमाण विपन्न बिकी का स्थान

निविदा प्राप्ति का स्थान निविदा खोलने का स्थान

कार्यों का विवरण

मुख्य अभियंता, भवन निर्माण विभाग, छोटानागपुर अंचल, राँची एवं नगर नियं नगर नियंत्रण कक्ष राँची। अधोहस्ताक्षरी का कार्यालय।

कार्य का नाम ক্যিত Renovation of miscellaneous work of server room, G.S. sheet roofing, 240410 tiles work, false ceiling, aluminium sliding window and partition work in High Court Building, Doranda, Ranchi Renovation work of staff Qtr.No.-16 (Registry Member residence, Near Central School, A.G. More, Doranda, Ranchi for Occupation of Learned Registrar (Administration) Jharkhand High Court Pool, Ranchi Renovation work of construction new boundary wall beside JAP campus & raising height of boundary wall "B" type Qtr. Block No.-5 & 6 near Seth Sita Ram School, Doranda, (Jharkhand High Court Pool) Ranchi Renovation work of C type Qtr. Block No.-C-04, Qtr.No;-C-19 to C-24 16782 behind Indra Palace, Hinoo (Jharkhand High Court Pool) Ranchi Renovation work of C type Qtr. Block No.-C-02, Qtr No-C-07 to C-12 16731 behind Indra Palace, Hinoo (Jharkhand High Court Pool) Ranchi Renovation work of Citype Qtr. Block No.-C-8(, Qtr.No.-C-6) to C-06 16793 behind Indra Palace, Hinoo (Jharkhand High Court Pool) Ranchi Renovation work of C type Qtr. Block No.-C-03, Qtr.No.-C-13 to C-18 16781 behind Indra Palace, Hinco (Jharkhand High Court Pool) Ranchi

नोट :- निविदा की वर्ष www.jharkhand.gov.in एवं कार्यालय के सूबना पट पर देखा जा सक

PR No 169582(Building)/17-18

www.jharkhandgov.in

Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

GIN - L21012DL1972PLC279773

fice: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansani Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi 110'002
E-mail: Inlo@skpmil.com, Website: www.skpmil.com
Tel: 91-11-23261728, Fax: 91-11-23266708

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice be and is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, September 13, 2017 at its registered office at 4330/24, Prahlad Street, Ansart Road, Darya Gan, New Delhi - 110002, Inter alia, to conside approve and take on record the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

This information is also evailable on the Company's website at www.skpmit.com and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited at www.beelfidia.com.

Further, in terms of Code of Conduct of the Company for Prevention of Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Employees (Including Directors) from September 5, 2017 and shall remain closed up to September 15, 2017 (both days inclusive).

By order of the Roam By order of the Board

Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Ltd

Place: New Delhi Date: 05.09,2017

(Sonam Katva) Company Secreta

KALNA MUNICIPALITY Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

"Improvement Internal Electrification Works of Puroshree within Kalna Municipality under Green City Mission" E-Tender are invited, Tenderer interested to send their quotation are requested to please see the following T.R. Number -WBMAD / KALNA / GCMP / NIT-11/17-18 (2nd Call) Tender ID-2017 MAD 127110 1

Kaina Municipality

KUSUM INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD Regd Office: P 48A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th Floor, Kolketa -700:001 CIN: £23201WB1983PLC035668 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 14th day of September, 2017 to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June.

For Kusum Industrial Gases Ltd. Kolkata Rajiv Agarwal Place: Kolkata Date: 05.09:2017 Director

ADINATH BIO-LABS LTD

CIN: L24230WB1982PLC034492 Regd. Office: 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@adinathblo.com

Website: www.adinathbio.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th September, 2017 at 1,30 P. M. at its Registered Office at 4, N. S. Road 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Possiblion of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 5th September, 2017 to 15th September, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.adinathbio.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) for further details.

By order of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Abhishek Kumar Jain (Whole-Time Director) DIN: 00054382 Place : Kolkata Date: 05/09/2017

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804 Regd. Office: R. No. 1, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: Info@likhamiconsulting.com Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th September, 2017 at 11.00 A. M. at its Registered Office at Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029, to con sider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 05th September, 2017 to 16th September, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.likhaini consulting.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and (www. cse-india.com) for further details

By order of the Board For Likhami Consulting Limited Pradip Kumar Ghosh Whole Time Director DIN 07799999 Place : Cokata Date 05/09/2017 Place: Kolkata Date: 05/09/2017

SHREETULSIONLINE.COM LIMITED

CIN: L99999WB1982PLC035576 Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@shreetulsionline.com Website: www.shreetulsjonline.com

NOTICE Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 15 that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14th September, 2017 at 3.00 P. M. at its Registered Office at 4. N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2017 and

other matters as per agenda. Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 5th September, 2017 to 16th September, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www. shreetulsi online.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and (www. cse-india.com) for further details

By order of the Board For Shree Tulsi Online, Com Limited Vinod Kumar Bothra Whole Time Director DIN: 00780848

তে অংশ নিয়েছে। রাশিয়ার বার্তা সংস্থা জানিয়েছে যে, মায়ানমার দুতাবাসের থেকে ১৭জনকে নিযম मार्थ আর, চা কাজাখস্তান একটি নমারের সাথে জাতিক ফুটবল ম্যাচ বাতিল

DINATH BIO-LABS LTD. IN: L24230WB1982PLC034492 gd. Office: 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Email: investors@adinathbio.com Website: www.adinathbio.com NOTICE

ice is hereby given Pursuant to ulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of II (Listing Obligations and Disclosure virements) Regulations 2015, that a sting of Board of Directors of the npany will be held on Wednesday, September, 2017 at 1.30 P. M. at it pistered Office at 4. N. S. Road. Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider adopt the Unaudited Financial uits for the 1st quarter ended 30th June 7 and other matters as per agenda

ther, the trading window under SEBI ohibition of insider Trading) gulations, 2015 and with Code of induct farmed I Company shall ated persons of closed for all de Company and their relatives from September, 2017 to 15th September 17 (both days inclusive)

e intimation is also available or website of the Company ww adinathbio.com) and Stock change website (www cse-india com) further details.

By order of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Abhishek Kumar Jair (Whole-Time Director) te 05/09/2017 DIN: 0005458

GOLDEN CREST

EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD. CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565 Read Office, R. No. 2, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sara

Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: info@goldencrest.in Website: www.goldencrest.in

NOTICE lotice is hereby given Pursuant to Regula-ion 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a deeling of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Toper, 2017 at 01.00 F y, 14th Septem-its Registered Office at Room No 2 2nd Floor 62A, Dr Veghnad Shah Sarani, Southern Avenue. Kolkata - 700 029, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1s quarter ended 30th June, 2017 and other

natters as per agenda. Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regula-tions, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be clos tor all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 05th September, 2017 to 16th September. 2017 (both days inclusive)

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www. goldencrest in) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindra.com) and (www.seindra.com) for further details.

By order of the Board For Golden Crest Education & Services Ltd Yogesh Lama Whole Time Directo Place Kolkata Date 05/09/2017 DIN: 07799934

বা মানুষ একটি প্রতিবাদী | CIN:L23201WB1983PLC035668

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SESI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 14th day of September, 2017 to, inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2017

For Kusum Industrial Gases Ltd. Rajiv Agarwa Directo Place Kolkata te: 05.09.2017

LIKHAMI CONSULTING LIMITED CIN: 1.45209WB1982PI C034804

Regd. Office: R. No. 1, 2nd Floor. 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email. info@likhamiconsulting.com Website, www.likhamiconsulting.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday 14th September, 2017 at 11.00 A. M. at its Registered Office at Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June. 2017 and other matters as per agenda Further, the trading window under SE81 (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the

(both days inclusive). The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.iikhami consulting.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and (www cse-india.com) for further details

Company and their relatives from 05th

September, 2017 to 16th September, 2017

By order of the Board For Likhami Consulting Limited Pradip Kumar Ghosh Place : Kolkata Whole Time Director Date: 05/09/2017

MAVENS BIOTECH LIMITED ON: L17297WB1981PLC034226

Regd Office: Room No 407, 4th Floor, Premises No. 4, Clive Row, Kolkata-700 001 Email: investors@mavesbiotech.com Website www mavensbiotech com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th September, 2017 at 03:00 P M. at its Registered Office at Room No. 407, 4th Floor, 4 Clive Row. Kolkafa - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st quarter ended 30th June, 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 5th September, 2017 to 15th September 2017 (both days inclusive)

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.mavens biotech comi and Stock Exchange websits (www.cse-india.com) for further details

By order of the Board For Mavens Biotech Limited Bharat Kumar Sah Whole time Director Place Kolkata DIN 00024201 Date 05/09/2017

22nd September 2017 to 28th September 2017 (both days inclusive) for the title bose of Armital General Meeting (AGM) of these

Company to be held on 28th September, 2017

Pursuant to regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act. 2013 and the Rules framed there under, the Company is providing e-voting facilities (remote e-voting) to the Members of the Company, to cast their vote electronically through e-voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The Notice of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) have been sent electronically to those members whose Email addresses are registered with the company's Registrar Share Transfer Agent, Physical Copies of aforesaid notice have been senf to members other than above, separately in the permitted mode and the same is also available on the

separately in the permitted mode and the same is also available on the website National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member after dispatch of the Notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., 21st September 2017, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or

The facility of voting by ballot/politing paper shall be made available at the meeting for members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. Voting facility either by remote e-voting or at the AGM will only be provided to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 21st September 2017 holding

shares either in physical or in dematerialized form.

The e-voting period shall commence on 25th September, 2017 at 09 00 A.M. and end on 27th September, 2017 till 5 00 P.M., after which voting shall not be allowed. No e-voting shall be allowed after the aforesaid

Place: Kolkata Date: 04/09/2017

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the downloads section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990

By order of the Board For Bakra Pratisthan Ltd Sd/-Harish Agarwai Company Secretary & Compliance Offices

ARIHANT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1983PLC035874

Regd Office Stephen House,56E. Hemanta Basu Sarani, Flat No.37A. 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Contact no +91-33-22485794 Email:arihantenterprises1983@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 and rules made thereunder the Register and Share Transfer Books will remain closed

thereunder the Register and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from 22nd September, 2017 to 28m September, 2017 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company to be held on 28th September, 2017 Pursuant to regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder "ha Company is providing e-voting facilities (remote e-voting) to the Members of the Company, to cast their yorks destroyed by the company and controlled by cast their vote electronically through e-voting services provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) on all resolutions set out

In the Notice of the AGM.
The Notice of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) have been sent electronically to those members whose Email addresses are registered with the company's Registrar Share Transfer Agent, Physical Copies of aforesaid notice have been sent to members other than above.

separately in the permitted mode and the same is also available on the website National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL).

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member after dispatch of the Notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e., 21st September 2017, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or Issuer/

The facility of voting by ballot/polling paper shall be made available at the meeting for members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting. The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. Voting facility either by remote e-voting or at the AGM will only be provided to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 21st September, 2017 holding shares either in physical or in dematerialized form

The e-voting period shall commence on 25th September, 2017 at 09 00 A.M. and end on 27th September, 2017 till 5 00 p.m., after which voting shall not be allowed. No c-voting shall be allowed after the aforesaid period

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the downloads section of www evoting nedl.com or call or toll free no. 1800-222-990

By order of the Board For Arihant Enterprises Ltd. Sd/-Amit Dey

Date: 04/09/2017 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place. Kolkata